United City of Yorkville
651 Prairie Pointe Drive
Yorkville, Illinois 60560
Telephone: 630-553-4350
www.yorkville.il.us

AGENDA
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MEETING
Tuesday, December 3, 2024
6:00 p.m.
East Conference Room #337
651 Prairie Pointe Drive, Yorkville, IL

Citizen Comments:

Minutes for Correction/Approval: November 6, 2024

New Business:

1.

2
3
4
5

EDC 2024-81 Building Permit Report for October 2024

. EDC 2024-82 Building Inspection Report for October 2024

. EDC 2024-83 Property Maintenance Report for October 2024

. EDC 2024-84 Economic Development Report for November 2024

. EDC 2024-85 Ordinance Approving an Amendment to the Yorkville Unified Development

Ordinance Regarding Fence Standards

EDC 2024-86 Ordinance Approving an Amendment to an Intergovernmental Cooperative
Agreement Between the United City of Yorkville, Kendall County, and the City of Plano
Governing the Reconstruction of Eldamain Road

Old Business:

Additional Business:




